## RUNMAGEDDON

			 	 	 	 	 	 –	 	 	 	 _			
I,															
ID															

Hereby declare that:

- 2. The Participant's state of health allows him/her to take part in RUNMAGEDDON / GLADIATOR RACE in the formula ......\*
- 3. I agree to the processing of my personal data as well as the personal data of the Participant for the purposes of organizing the RUNMAGEDDON / GLADIATOR RACE run by Extreme Events Sp. z o.o. with its seat in Warsaw and Sportvisio z.s. with its seat in Hradec Kralove in accordance with the provisions of generally applicable law. I agree to the publication Participant's name in the RUNMAGEDDON / GLADIATOR RACE reports. I agree to the processing of Participant's personal data by Partners and Sponsors of the RUNMAGEDDON/ GLADIATOR RACE
- 4. During the race the Participant will adhere to any orders or instructions from the Organizers or their representatives, including volunteers, medical services, and emergency services.
- 5. Participant attends RUNMAGEDDON / GLADIATOR RACE at my own request and risk in order to put his/her body to the test. I am aware that the RUNMAGEDDON / GLADIATOR RACE run is a high-risk event during which I may experience cuts and injuries, including abrasions, sprains, dislocations, bruises and fractures, as well as bites, colds and all kinds of inconveniences related to the nature of the run and I declare that I personally bear sole responsibility for their occurrence. In the event of any damage suffered by the Participant or resulting from his/her participation, I will not make any claims in this respect against the organizers, their associates and volunteers working on the RUNMAGEDDON / GLADIATOR RACE and I release them from all liability for any damages that I have related to my participation in the RUNMAGEDDON / GLADIATOR RACE.
- I hold full and exclusive responsibility for any harm done to anybody by the Participant during the race or during any activities concerning RUNMAGEDDON / GLADIATOR RACE..
- 7. The personal information and declarations I provide are completely true. No piece of information about Participant's health that could in any way be important for the event has not been omitted.
- 8. I undertake to report any claims arising from this statement, as a result of or in connection with participation in RUNMAGEDDON / GLADIATOR RACE directly to Sportvicio z.s. Any disputes related thereto will be resolved by the common court of territorial jurisdiction of Sportvisio z.s. I am familiar with and I accept the terms and conditions of the RUNMAGEDDON/GLADIATOR RACE (https://www.galadiatorrace.cz).
- 9. I have been informed about my right to leave personal belongings not exceeding the value of EUR 120 in a deposit. I am familiar with and accept the rules of using the deposit. (https://wwwgladiatorrace.cz).
- 10. I am aware the RUNMAGEDDON/ GLADIATOR RACE will be filmed with a drone camera. The pilot has knowledge and technical capabilities to ensure safety. In case of a mistake or technical difficulties the Participant will take precautions and not touch or come near the drone. In case of the drone falling he/she will make sure to keep his/her head safe. I relinquish any potential claims concerning the drone.
- 11. I want the Participant to take an active part in the RUNMAGEDDON/GLADIATOR RACE and I am aware the run will be filmed and photographed. This material might be published in the event coverage. I agree to the recording and processing of Participant's image as described below, which I fully understand and accept.

## Image - information:

The race will be filmed and photographed and there exists a possibility your image may be used. Publishing the participants' image is used for promoting physical activity and convincing others to also participate in such events. Photographs and recordings are done in a spontaneous manner by hired people that can't choose specific people to capture. Their goal is to present the most interesting moments of the race regardless of which participant is visible.

The publication of participants' image is based on the permission of the filmed or photographed person The permission to publish one's image is a declaration of will which that can be freely withdrawn.

Processing of personal data (your image) according to GDPR has to take place during your participation in the sports event, and as it is stated in art. 6 act 1 let. f) GDPR: processing of personal data is lawful when it is necessary for the legal interests of the collector or other persons. The organizers have a justified interest in popularising sport, including the filming and photographing of sports events.

I am aware that this consent may be withdrawn at any time by sending an email to the address registrace@gladiatorrace.cz with an annotation in the subject "withdrawal of consent + date of the event" and an indication of the published photos concerned.

Your image, as described above, can be used by both Extreme Events sp.z o.o. as well as Sportvsio z.s,- each of the RUNMAGEDDON / GLADIATOR RACE Organizers.

12. (doesn't concern the KIDS, JUNIOR, INTRO formula): I declare I will concede the time measuring chip when finishing the RUNMAGEDDON/ GLADIATOR RACE. I am aware the fine for losing the chip is EUR 5. In case I would not finish or not participate (after taking the Participant's bundle), I shall concede the chip in the event's office or at the finish line.

I declare I read the information clause concerning processing of personal data, available on <a href="www.gladiatorrace.cz">www.gladiatorrace.cz</a>
I declare I understand the contents of this document and I fully accept it by putting my legible signature below.

Location	Date	Legible signature

<sup>\*</sup> write formula: MICRO, INTRO, REKRUT, CLASSIC, HARDCORE, ULTRA, FINAL